OFFICE OF PRODHAN KASTHAGARA GRAM PANCHYAT Vill – KASTHAGARA, P.O- KASTHAGARA Dist – BIRBHUM. <u>NOTICE INVITING TENDER</u>

05 /KGP/2021-22.

Date. 26/11/2021

Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of thework(s) mentioned below in Annexure-A

Annexure - A

SI No	Name of the work	Site details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Required Credential	Work completic n period.
1	Cnstructin of PCC Road from Sarabindu chatterjee house to Bhelu Ghosh house at Hostikanda Under Kasthagora G.P.	HOSTIKANDA	15th F.C. UNTIED	250000	5000	60 %	7 days
2	Cnstructin of PCC Road from Badyakar para to Jiban Mukharjee	HOSTIKANDA	15th F.C. UNTIED	150000	3000	60 %	7 days
3	Construction of PCC road from Daktar Murmu house to Sunil Hemrom house at Kutubpur under kasthogora G.P		15th F.C. UNTIED	200000	4000	60 %	7 days
4	Construction of PCC Road from Bifal Das to Hesab Das house at Telda under Kasthagora Gram Panchayat .	TELDA	15th F.C. UNTIED	150000	3000	60 %	7 days
5	Construction of PCC Road from kader sekh house to Maru sekh house at kasthogora under Kasthagora Gram Panchayat .	KASTHOGORA	15th F.C. UNTIED	200000	4000	60 %	7 days
6	supply ,fitting , and fixing etc. Including all complete of Sollar Light System at Kasthagora all sansad	SANSAD NO. I TO X	15th F.C. UNTIED	350000	7000	60 %	14 days
7	Construction of PCC Road from Fulpukur to Lakhan Let house at Gug under Kasthagora Gram Panchayat .	GUG	15th F.C. UNTIED	150000	3000	60 %	7 days
8	Construction of PCC road from Bhogiroth mondal cow shed to Doltala main road at kasthogora under kasthogora G.P.	KASTHOGORA	15th F.C. UNTIED	150000	3000	60 %	7 days
9	Construction of . Cultural stage new G.P. Building at kasthogora under kasthogora G.P.	KASTHOGORA	15th F.C. UNTIED	150000	3000	60 %	14 days

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on working day within 17.12.2021 . not later than 12.30 P.M. Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the tender due to the delay in the postal/courier transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tenders will be opened on the 17.12.2021 at 2.30 P.M. in presence of the bidders, who may wish to remain present. Tender Form along-with relevan documents has to be purchased from the Gram Panchayat office.

Information to bidders:

Cost of Tender Document

or incomplete Tender Form will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason

der(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis for items where the quoted rates are either too high or than the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe that the Bidders have formed a cartel and rates have been manipulated, unbalanced or unreasonable.

17. Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal agreement on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within seven days from the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid.

18. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever.

19. Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty , tools charges,GST Registration must , tra 20. Any bid received from the bidder without authentication of correction made in rate quoted in word or figure shall lead to cancellation of the bid.

21. The successful tenderer will have to procure Non-Judicial Stamp paper in his/her own cost.

22. Bidders will get necessary drawings with the Tender Form. All documents i.e. drawings Tender Form signed by the Tenderer must be submitted in Sealed Tender addressed to Pradhan, Kasthagara Gram Panchayat, Vill & PO-Kasthagara, PS-Rampurhat, District-Birbhum

23. Tender Amount including GST (CGST + SGST) 12 % .

24 application submitt of minimum four bider agnest one scheme or one sirial.



Kasthagara Gram Panchayet Prodhan

Kasthagara Gram Panchayat

o- 5 / KGP/2021-22 . Memo No- 126(6)/KGP Date:- 26/11/21.
Copy forwarded for information and with a request for taking an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to :-

01. The S.D.O., Rampurhat.

- 02 The B.D.O., Rampurhat-I Block.
- 03. The BM,PBGB Kasthagara.
- 04 Kasthagara R.N High School
- 05. Notice Board of Kasthagara Gram Panchayat.
- 06 . Library, Kasthagara

Prodhan Kasthagara Gram Panchayet

Prodhan Kasthagara Gram Panchayat

2 ceeved offin will Teacher-In-Charge Kasthagara R.N.High School (Govt.Sponsored) P.Q:Kaathagara * Dist:Birbhum

URHAT

RECEIVED Centains Not Verified K. 30-11-2021 S.D.O'S Office Rampurhat, Birbhum

Gramin Ba